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1.Exterior 1 (M009/M000) 
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 1 M000 1194  Main Board 1 

 1 M009 1001  Main Board 1 

 2 M000 1035  Power Pack 1 

 3 M000 1034  Power Supply Unit 1 

 3 M000 1502  Power Supply Unit 1 

 4 M000 1029  Harness:Fuser AC 1 

 5 M000 1033  Harness 1 

 6 M000 1031  Harness:Power Pack 1 

 7 M000 1170  Drive Unit 1 

 8 M000 1030  Harness:Motor/SOL 1 

 9 M000 1028  Harness:AC Inlet 1 

 10 M000 1115  Transfer Roller 1 

 11 M000 1172  Writing Unit 1 

 12 M000 1189  Cover - Duplex 1 

 13 M000 1190  Cover - Rear - Duplex 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Exterior 1 (M009/M000) 

O'Brien
Items 12 and 13
MB 1
PCIL: March 2009

O'Brien
PCIL: November 2009
New part
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2.Exterior 2 (M009/M000) 
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 * M000 1197  MEA Unit-Cover_Top 1 

 1 M000 1056  Stacker-RX 1 

 2 M000 1165  Sub Stacker 2 

 3 M000 1203  Sheet-Overlay 1 

 4 M000 1158  Lens Led 1 

 5 G144 9653  OP- Spring 1 

 6 M000 1105  Key:On_line 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

2.Exterior 2 (M009/M000) 
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3.Exterior 3 (M009/M000) 
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 1 M000 1201  MEA Unit-Cover_Front 1 

 2 M000 1198  MEA Unit-Cover_Left 1 

 3 M000 1199  MEA Unit-Cover_Right 1 

 3 M009 1003  MEA Unit-Cover_Right 1 

 4 M000 1200  MEA Unit-Cover_Rear 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

3.Exterior 3 (M009/M000) 
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4.Exterior 4 (M009/M000) 
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 * M000 1201  MEA Unit-Cover_Front 1 

 1 M000 1185  Cover-Front 1 

 2 M000 1024  Locker:Latch Push 1 

 3 M000 1187  Cover:Manual 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

4.Exterior 4 (M009/M000) 

O'Brien
Item 1
MB 1

O'Brien
Item 1
MB 3
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5.Exterior 5 (M009/M000) 

1
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 * M000 1200  MEA Unit-Cover_Rear 1 

 1 M000 1081  Guide-Change_DUP 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

5.Exterior 5 (M009/M000) 

O'Brien
Item 1
MB 1
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6.Frame Section 1 (M009/M000) 
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 1 M000 1168  PCB:Main-Zener 1 

 2 G960 1141  Lock Plate 4 

 3 M000 1025  Fan:DC 1 

 4 M000 1059  Holder-REGI 1 

 5 M000 1171  MEA Unit Swing 1 

 6 M000 1140  Gear:Duplex 1 

 7 M000 1052  Collar Swing 1 

 8 M000 1142  Shaft-Feed REGI 1 

 9 M000 1153  Magnetic Clutch 1 

 10 G186 1183  Bushing 3 

 11 M000 1143  Roller-Feed REGI 1 

 12 M000 1179  MEA Unit-Gear Pick Up 1 

 13 M000 1154  Cam-Pick Up 1 

 14 G960 1140  Idler - Pick-up 2 

 15 M000 1150  Shaft-P-Pick_up 1 

 16 G960 1070  Stopper - Pick-up RO 2 

 17 M000 1177  Pick-up Roller 1 

 18 G960 1059  Bushing - Pickup Roller 1 

 19 M000 1145  Shaft-Feed 1 

 20 M000 1130  Gear:Feed_Drive 1 

 21 M000 1017  Spring 1 

 22 G960 1099  Cam - Pick-up 1 

 23 M000 1012  Ring-CS;ID3,OD3,T0.25,Black,SU 1 

 24 M000 1155  Gear:Exit:Z17 2 

 25 M000 1126  Gear:Feed 1 

 26 M000 1027  Solenoi:Pick-up 1 

 27 M000 1025  Fan:DC 1 

 28 G144 9674  OP - Board 1 

 29 M000 1075  Frame-LSU-Holder-R 1 

 30 M000 1073  Frame-Exit_High 1 

 31 M000 1113  Gear-M-Fuser Idle 1 1 

 32 M000 1013  Ring-CS 1 

 33 M000 1032  Harness:LSU_SW/Fan 1 

 34 G960 1096  Terminal 4 

 35 G960 1161  Terminal Board 1 

 36 G960 1126  Gear - Exit Roller 1 

 37 G186 1141  Exit Roller Bushing 2 

 38 M000 1071  Support-Roller 1 

 39 M000 1147  Roller:Exit F/Down 1 

 40 M000 1037  Bush 1 

 41 M000 1600  Unit - Terminal 4 

 42 M000 1041  Holder - M - Exit 2 

 43 M000 1111  Roller - Exit Main 2 

 44 M000 1112  Roller - Exit FR 2 

 45 M000 1115  Spring CS 2 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

6.Frame Section 1 (M009/M000) 

O'Brien
Item 23
MB 1

O'Brien
Item 29
MB 1

Ed O'Brien
Item 1
PCIL: August 2010

Ed O'Brien
Item 45
RTB 9

O'Brien
Item 35
PCIL: January 2011
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7.Frame Section 2 (M009/M000) 
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 1 G186 1139  Foot-ML80 2 

 2 M000 1161  Left Guide:Table 1 

 3 M000 1162  Right Guide:Table 1 

 4 M000 1160  Rack:Table 2 

 5 M000 1110  Gear-Rack_Pinion 1 

 6 M000 1136  Actuator:Feed 1 

 7 M000 1135  Actuator-Duplex 1 

 8 G960 1015  Spring 2 

 9 G186 1102  Photointerrupter 3 

 10 M000 1031  Harness:Power Pack 1 

 11 M000 1072  Frame-Duplex_Path 1 

 12 M000 1114  Roller-M-Idle SCF 1 

 13 M000 1152  Shaft-DUP_Roller 1 

 14 M000 1066  Guide-Frame_Duplex 1 

 15 M000 1104  Sheet-Guide_DUP_Path 1 

 16 G186 1183  Bushing 2 

 17 H914 9709  Feed Roller 1 

 18 M000 1137  Actuator:Empty 1 

 19 M000 1095  Ground-Pick_up 1 

 20 G964 1030  Sheet - Brush 1 

 21 G186 1344  Antistatic Brush 1 

 22 M000 1082  Guide Front Paper 1 

 23 M000 1068  Guide-TR_RIB 1 

 24 G960 1061  Plate 1 

 25 M000 1070  Guide-TR 1 

 26 M000 1049  Guide-INPUT 1 

 27 M000 1061  Plate Earth Transfer 1 

 28 M000 1141  Shaft-Feed Idle 1 

 29 G960 1058  Bushing - Idle Roller 2 

 30 G960 1080  Pressure Spring 2 

 31 G960 1236  Holder Plate 2 

 32 G960 1142  Left Guide Plate 1 

 33 G186 1203  Spring - Guide 2 

 34 G960 1143  Right Guide Plate 1 

 35 M000 1020  Spring:T Roller 1 

 36 M000 1083  Bush-TR_L 1 

 37 M000 1106  Terminal Spring 1 

 38 G960 1060  Left Bushing 1 

 39 M000 1067  Guide-Holder_TR 1 

 40 M000 1038  Spring ETC-ES (Guide Holder TR) 1 

 41 M000 1057  Holder-Transfer 1 

 42 M000 1138  Link-Cover_Rear 1 

 43 G186 1234  Spring 1 

 44 M000 1178  Rear Guide Unit 1 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

7.Frame Section 2 (M009/M000) 
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8.Drive Section (M009/M000) 
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 * M000 1170  Drive Unit 1 

 1 M000 1134  Gear:Exit:61/28 1 

 2 M000 1127  Gear:83/40 1 

 3 M000 1128  Gear:Fuser:61 1 

 4 M000 1125  Gear:89/55 1 

 5 M000 1129  Gear:OPC:89 1 

 6 M000 1124  Gear:Feed:56/25 1 

 7 M000 1133  Gear:Pick-up:31 1 

 8 M000 1139  Gear:52/18 1 

 9 M000 1151  Gear:OPC Clutch:29 1 

 10 M000 1131  Gear:Fuser:31 1 

 11 M000 1026  Motor:Main 1 

 12 M000 1163  Hub-Clutch 1 

 13 M000 1021  Spring Clutch 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

8.Drive Section (M009/M000) 
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9.Paper Exit Section (M009/M000) 

1
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 * M000 1178  Rear Guide Unit 1 

 1 M000 1119  Gear:Exit 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

9.Paper Exit Section (M009/M000) 
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10.Fusing Unit (M009/M000) 
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 * M000 1169  Fusing Unit:110V 1 

 * M000 1503  Fusing Unit:220V 1 

 1 G186 1223  Upper Idle Roller 3 

 2 M000 1118  Roller:Idle 5 

 3 G186 1076  Idle Roller Shaft 3 

 4 M000 1001  Thermistor 1 

 5 G960 1007  Thermostat 1 

 6 M000 1117  Roller:Heat 1 

 7 M000 1116  Gear:Fuser 1 

 8 M000 1077  Bush-HR-L 1 

 9 M000 1078  Bush-HR-R 1 

 10 G186 1077  Idel Roller 2 

 11 M000 1018  Spring 4 

 12 M000 1044  Guide-Claw 4 

 13 M000 1042  Spring:Claw 4 

 14 M000 1121  Actuator-Exit 1 

 15 M000 1148  Roller:Pressure 1 

 16 M000 1079  Bush-PR-1st 2 

 17 M000 1149  Roller:Pressure:2nd 1 

 18 M000 1080  Bush-PR-2nd 2 

 19 M000 1123  Lever-Link Jam_R 1 

 20 M000 1122  Lever:Link Jam:Left 1 

 21 M000 1016  Spring 2 

 22 G960 1011  C-Ring 2 

 23 M000 1019  Spring 2 

 24 M000 1004  Lamp:Halogen:110V 1 

 24 M000 1501  Lamp:Halogen:220V 1 

 25 M000 1156  Cap-Lamp_L 1 

 26 M000 1157  Cap-Lamp_R 1 

 27 M000 1132  Gear:Fuser:28/20 1 

 28 M000 1109  Gear-MpF 5 1 

 29 G186 1102  Photo - Interrupter 1 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

10.Fusing Unit (M009/M000) 

O'Brien
Item 12
PCIL: March 2009
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11.Duplex Unit (M009/M000) 

1

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

4
5

6

6

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

8

9

10

5

5
11

11

12

13

14

1415

15

16

 



23 

 * M000 1195  ELA Unit-Duplex 1 

 1 M000 1108  Terminal:Ground:Large 1 

 2 M000 1107  Terminal:Ground:Small 1 

 3 M307 1031  Bushing - Feed Roller 6 

 4 M000 1144  Roller-Feed_DUP2 1 

 5 M307 1033  C-Ring 3 

 6 M307 1029  Belt Stopper 6 

 7 M307 1030  Pulley - 18T 3 

 8 G960 1097  Gear - Exit Roller 1 

 9 M000 1023  Timing Belt 1 

 10 M000 1022  Timing Belt 1 

 11 M307 1032  Duplex Feed Roller 2 

 12 M000 1060  Bracket-Duplex_Align 1 

 13 M000 1076  Guide-Duplex_Upper 1 

 14 M307 1026  Idle Roller 2 

 15 M307 1025  Idle Roller Shaft 2 

 16 G960 1013  Spring 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

11.Duplex Unit (M009/M000) 

O'Brien
Item 4
PCIL: March 2009
RTB 5

O'Brien
New item
PCIL: April 2009
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12.Cassette Unit (M009/M000) 
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 1 G144 9739  Extension - End 1 

 2 M000 1193  End Fence 1 

 3 M000 1192  Side Fence:Right 1 

 4 M000 1159  Side Fence:Left 1 

 5 G186 1007  Gear-16Z 1 

 6 G960 1411  RZL:Cam-M-Knock_up 1 

 7 G960 1016  Spring - Cassette 2 

 8 G960 1138  Lock Plate 1 

 9 G960 1194  Pressure Spring 1 

 10 M000 1176  Housing:Pad Holder 1 

 11 M000 1186  Cover-Handle_Cassette 1 

 12 G964 1002  Spring - ES 2 

 13 G144 9722  Idel Feed Roller 2 

 14 M000 1191  Indicator-Paper 1 

 15 M000 1101  Sheet-Guide_Side_Far 2 

 16 G960 1154  Pad - Cassette 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

12.Cassette Unit (M009/M000) 

O'Brien
Item 16
PCIL: May 2009

O'Brien
RTB 8
New item

Ed O'Brien
Item 10
RTB 10

Ed O'Brien
RTB 10
New item



 

 

Parts Index 
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M000 1001  Thermistor  21 -   4 

M000 1004  Lamp:Halogen:110V  21 -  24 

M000 1012  Ring-CS;ID3,OD3,T0.25,Black,SU  13 -  23 

M000 1013  Ring-CS  13 -  32 

M000 1016  Spring  21 -  21 

M000 1017  Spring  13 -  21 

M000 1018  Spring  21 -  11 

M000 1019  Spring  21 -  23 

M000 1020  Spring:T Roller  15 -  35 

M000 1021  Spring Clutch  17 -  13 

M000 1022  Timing Belt  23 -  10 

M000 1023  Timing Belt  23 -   9 

M000 1024  Locker:Latch Push   9 -   2 

M000 1025  Fan:DC  13 -   3 

M000 1025  Fan:DC  13 -  27 

M000 1026  Motor:Main  17 -  11 

M000 1027  Solenoi:Pick-up  13 -  26 

M000 1028  Harness:AC Inlet   3 -   9 

M000 1029  Harness:Fuser AC   3 -   4 

M000 1030  Harness:Motor/SOL   3 -   8 

M000 1031  Harness:Power Pack  15 -  10 

M000 1031  Harness:Power Pack   3 -   6 

M000 1032  Harness:LSU_SW/Fan  13 -  33 

M000 1033  Harness   3 -   5 

M000 1034  Power Supply Unit   3 -   3 

M000 1035  Power Pack   3 -   2 

M000 1037  Bush  13 -  40 

M000 1038  Spring ETC-ES (Guide Holder TR)  15 -  40 

M000 1041  Holder - M - Exit  13 -  42 

M000 1042  Spring:Claw  21 -  13 

M000 1044  Guide-Claw  21 -  12 

M000 1049  Guide-INPUT  15 -  26 

M000 1052  Collar Swing  13 -   7 

M000 1056  Stacker-RX   5 -   1 

M000 1057  Holder-Transfer  15 -  41 

M000 1059  Holder-REGI  13 -   4 

M000 1060  Bracket-Duplex_Align  23 -  12 

M000 1061  Plate Earth Transfer  15 -  27 

M000 1066  Guide-Frame_Duplex  15 -  14 

M000 1067  Guide-Holder_TR  15 -  39 

M000 1068  Guide-TR_RIB  15 -  23 

M000 1070  Guide-TR  15 -  25 

M000 1071  Support-Roller  13 -  38 

M000 1072  Frame-Duplex_Path  15 -  11 

M000 1073  Frame-Exit_High  13 -  30 

M000 1075  Frame-LSU-Holder-R  13 -  29 

M000 1076  Guide-Duplex_Upper  23 -  13 

M000 1077  Bush-HR-L  21 -   8 

M000 1078  Bush-HR-R  21 -   9 

M000 1079  Bush-PR-1st  21 -  16 

M000 1080  Bush-PR-2nd  21 -  18 

M000 1081  Guide-Change_DUP  11 -   1 

M000 1082  Guide Front Paper  15 -  22 

M000 1083  Bush-TR_L  15 -  36 

M000 1095  Ground-Pick_up  15 -  19 

M000 1101  Sheet-Guide_Side_Far  25 -  15 

M000 1104  Sheet-Guide_DUP_Path  15 -  15 

M000 1105  Key:On_line   5 -   6 

M000 1106  Terminal Spring  15 -  37 

M000 1107  Terminal:Ground:Small  23 -   2 

M000 1108  Terminal:Ground:Large  23 -   1 

M000 1109  Gear-MpF 5  21 -  28 

M000 1110  Gear-Rack_Pinion  15 -   5 

M000 1111  Roller - Exit Main  13 -  43 

M000 1112  Roller - Exit FR  13 -  44 

M000 1113  Gear-M-Fuser Idle 1  13 -  31 

M000 1114  Roller-M-Idle SCF  15 -  12 

M000 1115  Transfer Roller   3 -  10 

M000 1115  Spring CS  13 -  45 

M000 1116  Gear:Fuser  21 -   7 

Parts Index 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 
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M000 1117  Roller:Heat  21 -   6 

M000 1118  Roller:Idle  21 -   2 

M000 1119  Gear:Exit  19 -   1 

M000 1121  Actuator-Exit  21 -  14 

M000 1122  Lever:Link Jam:Left  21 -  20 

M000 1123  Lever-Link Jam_R  21 -  19 

M000 1124  Gear:Feed:56/25  17 -   6 

M000 1125  Gear:89/55  17 -   4 

M000 1126  Gear:Feed  13 -  25 

M000 1127  Gear:83/40  17 -   2 

M000 1128  Gear:Fuser:61  17 -   3 

M000 1129  Gear:OPC:89  17 -   5 

M000 1130  Gear:Feed_Drive  13 -  20 

M000 1131  Gear:Fuser:31  17 -  10 

M000 1132  Gear:Fuser:28/20  21 -  27 

M000 1133  Gear:Pick-up:31  17 -   7 

M000 1134  Gear:Exit:61/28  17 -   1 

M000 1135  Actuator-Duplex  15 -   7 

M000 1136  Actuator:Feed  15 -   6 

M000 1137  Actuator:Empty  15 -  18 

M000 1138  Link-Cover_Rear  15 -  42 

M000 1139  Gear:52/18  17 -   8 

M000 1140  Gear:Duplex  13 -   6 

M000 1141  Shaft-Feed Idle  15 -  28 

M000 1142  Shaft-Feed REGI  13 -   8 

M000 1143  Roller-Feed REGI  13 -  11 

M000 1144  Roller-Feed_DUP2  23 -   4 

M000 1145  Shaft-Feed  13 -  19 

M000 1147  Roller:Exit F/Down  13 -  39 

M000 1148  Roller:Pressure  21 -  15 

M000 1149  Roller:Pressure:2nd  21 -  17 

M000 1150  Shaft-P-Pick_up  13 -  15 

M000 1151  Gear:OPC Clutch:29  17 -   9 

M000 1152  Shaft-DUP_Roller  15 -  13 

M000 1153  Magnetic Clutch  13 -   9 

M000 1154  Cam-Pick Up  13 -  13 

M000 1155  Gear:Exit:Z17  13 -  24 

M000 1156  Cap-Lamp_L  21 -  25 

M000 1157  Cap-Lamp_R  21 -  26 

M000 1158  Lens Led   5 -   4 

M000 1159  Side Fence:Left  25 -   4 

M000 1160  Rack:Table  15 -   4 

M000 1161  Left Guide:Table  15 -   2 

M000 1162  Right Guide:Table  15 -   3 

M000 1163  Hub-Clutch  17 -  12 

M000 1165  Sub Stacker   5 -   2 

M000 1168  PCB:Main-Zener  13 -   1 

M000 1169  Fusing Unit:110V  21 -   * 

M000 1170  Drive Unit  17 -   * 

M000 1170  Drive Unit   3 -   7 

M000 1171  MEA Unit Swing  13 -   5 

M000 1172  Writing Unit   3 -  11 

M000 1176  Housing:Pad Holder  25 -  10 

M000 1177  Pick-up Roller  13 -  17 

M000 1178  Rear Guide Unit  19 -   * 

M000 1178  Rear Guide Unit  15 -  44 

M000 1179  MEA Unit-Gear Pick Up  13 -  12 

M000 1185  Cover-Front   9 -   1 

M000 1186  Cover-Handle_Cassette  25 -  11 

M000 1187  Cover:Manual   9 -   3 

M000 1189  Cover - Duplex   3 -  12 

M000 1190  Cover - Rear - Duplex   3 -  13 

M000 1191  Indicator-Paper  25 -  14 

M000 1192  Side Fence:Right  25 -   3 

M000 1193  End Fence  25 -   2 

M000 1194  Main Board   3 -   1 

M000 1195  ELA Unit-Duplex  23 -   * 

M000 1197  MEA Unit-Cover_Top   5 -   * 

M000 1198  MEA Unit-Cover_Left   7 -   2 

M000 1199  MEA Unit-Cover_Right   7 -   3 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 
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M000 1200  MEA Unit-Cover_Rear   7 -   4 

M000 1200  MEA Unit-Cover_Rear  11 -   * 

M000 1201  MEA Unit-Cover_Front   7 -   1 

M000 1201  MEA Unit-Cover_Front   9 -   * 

M000 1203  Sheet-Overlay   5 -   3 

M000 1501  Lamp:Halogen:220V  21 -  24 

M000 1502  Power Supply Unit   3 -   3 

M000 1503  Fusing Unit:220V  21 -   * 

M009 1001  Main Board   3 -   1 

M009 1003  MEA Unit-Cover_Right   7 -   3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

G144 9653  OP- Spring   5 -   5 

G144 9674  OP - Board  13 -  28 

G144 9722  Idel Feed Roller  25 -  13 

G144 9739  Extension - End  25 -   1 

G186 1007  Gear-16Z  25 -   5 

G186 1076  Idle Roller Shaft  21 -   3 

G186 1077  Idel Roller  21 -  10 

G186 1102  Photo - Interrupter  21 -  29 

G186 1102  Photointerrupter  15 -   9 

G186 1139  Foot-ML80  15 -   1 

G186 1141  Exit Roller Bushing  13 -  37 

G186 1183  Bushing  15 -  16 

G186 1183  Bushing  13 -  10 

G186 1203  Spring - Guide  15 -  33 

G186 1223  Upper Idle Roller  21 -   1 

G186 1234  Spring  15 -  43 

G186 1344  Antistatic Brush  15 -  21 

G960 1007  Thermostat  21 -   5 

G960 1011  C-Ring  21 -  22 

G960 1013  Spring  23 -  16 

G960 1015  Spring  15 -   8 

G960 1016  Spring - Cassette  25 -   7 

G960 1058  Bushing - Idle Roller  15 -  29 

G960 1059  Bushing - Pickup Roller  13 -  18 

G960 1060  Left Bushing  15 -  38 

G960 1061  Plate  15 -  24 

G960 1070  Stopper - Pick-up RO  13 -  16 

G960 1080  Pressure Spring  15 -  30 

G960 1096  Terminal  13 -  34 

G960 1097  Gear - Exit Roller  23 -   8 

G960 1099  Cam - Pick-up  13 -  22 

G960 1126  Gear - Exit Roller  13 -  36 

G960 1138  Lock Plate  25 -   8 

G960 1140  Idler - Pick-up  13 -  14 

G960 1141  Lock Plate  13 -   2 
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G960 1142  Left Guide Plate  15 -  32 

G960 1143  Right Guide Plate  15 -  34 

G960 1154  Pad - Cassette  25 -  16 

G960 1161  Terminal Board  13 -  35 

G960 1194  Pressure Spring  25 -   9 

G960 1236  Holder Plate  15 -  31 

G960 1411  RZL:Cam-M-Knock_up  25 -   6 

G964 1002  Spring - ES  25 -  12 

G964 1030  Sheet - Brush  15 -  20 

H914 9709  Feed Roller  15 -  17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

M307 1025  Idle Roller Shaft  23 -  15 

M307 1026  Idle Roller  23 -  14 

M307 1029  Belt Stopper  23 -   6 

M307 1030  Pulley - 18T  23 -   7 

M307 1031  Bushing - Feed Roller  23 -   3 

M307 1032  Duplex Feed Roller  23 -  11 

M307 1033  C-Ring  23 -   5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 


	1.Exterior 1 (M009/M000) 
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	3.Exterior 3 (M009/M000) 
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